Rs.12,56,000/-RESERVE PRICE : Rs.1,25,60,000/- BID INCREMENT: Rs.10,000/-

Sl.No.1
NAME OF THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR: 1) Mr. Ratheesh P B,  2) Mrs. Resmi Ratheesh,
having address at Palamattathil (H), T B Road, Kottayam P O, Kottayam, Kerala- 686001
The outstanding amount : Rs.1,74,24,259.19 (Rupees One Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Twenty Four
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine and Paisa Nineteen Only) as on 08.09.2024 with further interest
from 30.06.2024 costs and expenses thereon in the account/s of Mr. Ratheesh P B and Mrs. Resmi
Ratheesh

Name of the Branch : KANJIKUZHY

Encumbrances known to the Bank :  The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report

[...]

NAME OF THE BORROWER/ GUARANTOR: 1. Mr.Faicil James Enpathilchira, 2. Mr. M J James,
3. Mrs. Leelamma James,  having address at  Enpathilchira, Changanassery, Nalukody P O,
Payippad, Thrikodithanam, Kottayam, Kerala- 686548.
The outstanding amount : Rs.36,71,999.63 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy One Thousand
Nine Hundred Ninety Nine and Sixty Three Only) as on 08.09.2024 with further interest, costs and
expenses thereon from 27.08.2024 in the account of Mr. Faicil James Enpathilchira

Name of the Branch : KANJIKUZHY

Encumbrances known to the Bank :  The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report